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FALL 2023 AWARDS

GRANTEE
Jennifer Easton

Christina Luzzi
Alexandra Cappucci
Richard Cutrona
Peter Bauer

Emily Vite

Richard Rodriguez
Lorraine Sudol

Amy Pitucco/Heather
Vorona

Katie Harley
Avis Gibbons-Williams

Dara Gronau/Louis Brown
MMS Club Advisor
Amy Schwinder

Rosemary Connell/Anna
Colasuonno
Juliann DePietro/Suzanne
Fein

Xueyin Li/Chia-Chi Chiang
Kaitlyn Diaz
Samantha Heunermund et

al

Michelle Witrock/Ana
Reyes
Caitlin Dennehy/Ashley
Saraceno

Amy Popp

SCHOOL
CHS

CHS
CHS
CHS
CHS

CHS

MMS
MMS

MMS
SOMS
MMS

MMS

MMS

Montrose/So
Mountain/SOMS

Seth Boyden
SOMS/MMS

SOMS/MMS

SOMS

SOMS

SOMS
SOMS

Tuscan/All K-5

PROJECT TITLE

Therapy Dogs at CHS

How to Live Mentally Well and
Crush it in High School

Improving Access to Arts
Community

Bringing Color to the CHS
Darkroom

Master Classes with the
Masters

Beatfest Audio Production
Upgrades

Audio for All
Flexible Learning and Seating

Cozy and Comfortable
Counseling

Building a Collaborative Math
Classroom

Building Spanish Language
Proficiency through Reading

Wellbeing Support: Yoga,
Journaling, Vision Setting

Model UN Conferences
Cooking for Everyone

Decodable Books For 3rd
Grade Struggling Readers

Dyslexia Continuing Education

Asian Cultural Festivals
Celebrations

Empowering Math Education:
Grant Proposal for Student
Calculators

SOMS Gardening &
Environmental Initiative
("GardEn"), Phase 2

Hispanic Heritage Month
Through Dance

Community Based Instruction

LGBTQ Books for SOMSD
Elementary Libraries

TOTAL AWARDED

AMOUNT
$600.00
$3,000.00

$812.00
$4,918.94
$2,250.00

$3,079.00

$756.02
$341.72

$716.40
$279.76
$308.95

$2,500.00
$1,000.00
$717.53

$225.00
$2,428.00

$1,137.29

$495.95

$2,649.36

$1,300.00
$729.00

$642.67

$30,887.59



