V Foundation	FALL 2023	AWARDS	
<u>GRANTEE</u>	<u>SCHOOL</u>	PROJECT TITLE	<u>AMOUNT</u>
Jennifer Easton	CHS	Therapy Dogs at CHS	\$600.00
Christina Luzzi	CHS	How to Live Mentally Well and Crush it in High School	\$3,000.00
Alexandra Cappucci	CHS	Improving Access to Arts Community	\$812.00
Richard Cutrona	CHS	Bringing Color to the CHS Darkroom	\$4,918.94
Peter Bauer	CHS	Master Classes with the Masters	\$2,250.00
Emily Vite	CHS	Beatfest Audio Production Upgrades	\$3,079.00
Richard Rodriguez	MMS	Audio for All	\$756.02
Lorraine Sudol	MMS	Flexible Learning and Seating	\$341.72
Amy Pitucco/Heather Vorona	MMS	Cozy and Comfortable Counseling	\$716.40
Katie Harley	SOMS	Building a Collaborative Math Classroom	\$279.76
Avis Gibbons-Williams	MMS	Building Spanish Language Proficiency through Reading	\$308.95
Dara Gronau/Louis Brown	MMS	Wellbeing Support: Yoga, Journaling, Vision Setting	\$2,500.00
MMS Club Advisor	MMS	Model UN Conferences	\$1,000.00
Amy Schwinder	Montrose/So Mountain/SOMS	Cooking for Everyone	\$717.53
Rosemary Connell/Anna Colasuonno	Seth Boyden	Decodable Books For 3rd Grade Struggling Readers	\$225.00
Juliann DePietro/Suzanne Fein	SOMS/MMS	Dyslexia Continuing Education	\$2,428.00
Xueyin Li/Chia-Chi Chiang	SOMS/MMS	Asian Cultural Festivals Celebrations	\$1,137.29
Kaitlyn Diaz	SOMS	Empowering Math Education: Grant Proposal for Student Calculators	\$495.95
Samantha Heunermund et al	SOMS	SOMS Gardening & Environmental Initiative ("GardEn"), Phase 2	\$2,649.36
Michelle Witrock/Ana Reyes	SOMS	Hispanic Heritage Month Through Dance	\$1,300.00
Caitlin Dennehy/Ashley Saraceno	SOMS	Community Based Instruction	\$729.00
Amy Popp	Tuscan/All K-5	LGBTQ Books for SOMSD Elementary Libraries	\$642.67
		TOTAL AWARDED	\$30,887.59